• the committed lease payments due from date of recognition to the end of the lease term;
	 • any other committed payments in relation to the leases including service charges and dilapidation commitments; and
	 • an applied discount factor on the above commitments equal to the Group’s cost of borrowing as noted above;

On the adoption of IFRS 16 the Group recognised the right-of-use assets and lease liabilities. This table shows the measurement methods adopted on transition:

Classification under IAS 17 Right-of-use assets Lease liabilities

Operating leases that do not meet
the definition of investment property
in IAS 40

Right-of-use assets are measured at an
amount equal to the lease liability adjusted
by the amount of any prepaid or accrued
lease payments.

Measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments,
discounted using the Group’s incremental borrowing rate as at
1 July 2019. The Group’s incremental borrowing rate is the rate
at which a similar borrowing could be obtained from an
independent creditor under comparable terms and conditions.
The weighted-average rate applied was 3.82%.

Adjustments
As originally

presented
£000

IFRS16
£000

1 July 2019
£000

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 58,690 - 58,690

Right of use assets (cost) (a) - 1,704 1,704

Impairment of right of use asset (b) - (486) (486)

Liabilities

Onerous lease provision (b) 486 (486) -

Lease liabilities (c) - 1,704 1,704

Equity

Retained earnings - - -

Notes To The Financial Statements Year Ended 30 June 2020

The following table presents the impact of adopting IFRS 16 on the statement of financial position as at 1 July 2019:

(a) 	The right of use assets adjustment reflect those items previously classified as operating leases.

(b)	� An onerous lease provision existed at 30 June 2019 relating to 2 retail units. As at 1 July 2019 this was recorded as an impairment against the related
assets in line with the practical expedient available under the modified retrospective approach. Note that during the year, a re-assessment of one of the